

July 1, 2019

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Morris Woodruff, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

## RE: Liberty-Empire's 2018 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report and 2019 RES Plan - File No. EE-2019-0305

Dear Judge Woodruff:

On April 15, 2019, in accordance with Commission Rule 240-20.100(8), Liberty-Empire filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") its 2018 RES Compliance Report and 2019 RES Compliance Plan in public, confidential, and highly confidential versions. The Retail Rate Impact information, however, was not included with the April 15 submission.

Pursuant to the Commission's *Order Granting Request for Expedited Treatment and Motion for Extension of Time*, the Retail Rate Impact portions of Liberty-Empire's 2018 RES Compliance Report and 2019 RES Compliance Plan are being submitted at this time:

Report – Section (8)(A)1P: Calculation of Action Calendar Year Retail Rate Impact; and Plan – Section (8)(B)1F: RES Retail Rate Impact.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions, and please bring this filing to the attention of the Commissioners and the appropriate Commission personnel.

Sincerely,

Diana Carter

Enclosures

cc: Office of the General Counsel Office of the Public Counsel Missouri Division of Energy Renew Missouri - Andrew Linhares Sierra Club – Henry Robertson